

ITEM NO.7

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 534/2020

SHUCHITA MAINEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL MAINEE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43823/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.43824/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 2899/2019.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No. 5 of
2020 titled " Rahul Mainee Vs. Shuchita Mainee" pending before the
Principal Judge, Family Court, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, U.P.
shall remain stayed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)