

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2899/2019

SHUCHITA MAINEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL MAINEE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.188019/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 188019/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2903/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.188389/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 534/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43823/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.43824/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Ld. counsel appearing for the common sole respondent in
T.P.(C)No.2899 and 2903/2019 as well as the sole respondent
in T.P.(C)No. 534/2020 prays for and is granted four weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 18.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar